National Cadet Air Rifle Meeting 2026
Saturday Aggregate - Community Cadets

Position Team Satam Satpm Score
1 30404 Cdt FHK Scott Northumbria ACF B 161 156 317
2 20204 AC E Rudland Southern Area SCC B 157 146 303
3 30503 LCpl J Parsons Surrey (PWRR Bn) ACF A 144 150 294
4 30403 LCpl K Couchinho Northumbria ACF B 152 138 290
5 30402 Cpl BL Henderson Northumbria ACF B 144 141 285
6 30301 Cpl T Moore Northumbria ACF A 127 152 279
7 41202 Sgt G Richardson-Bridge No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC A 146 130 276
8 41102 Cpl G Deacon Durham & Northumberland Wing RAFAC A 138 137 275
9 30204 LCpl MK Frunza Middlesex & NW London ACF A 138 135 273
10 41302 Cpl A Khazi No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC B 126 142 268
11 40601 Cdt S Winter 1446 (Clevedon) Sgn RAFAC A 137 131 268
12 30304 Sgt K Cowell Northumbria ACF A 125 142 267
13 40704 Sgt | Twomey 1908 (Bootle) Sqn RAFAC A 125 138 263
14 30303 CSM A Hetherington Northumbria ACF A 123 138 261
15 40603 Cpl D Wilkinson 1446 (Clevedon) Sgn RAFAC A 118 135 253
16 40604 Cpl E Jones 1446 (Clevedon) Sgn RAFAC A 136 115 251
17 30401 Cdt R Georghiou-Williamson Northumbria ACF B 113 135 248
18 40802 Cdt L Huges 2403 (Aldermaston) Sqn RAFAC A 112 130 242
19 40403 Cdt O Rigg 1053 (Armthorpe) Sqn RAFAC A 114 125 239

20 30501 Cpl E Watts Surrey (PWRR Bn) ACF A 128 111 239
21 41003 Sgt S Alishetty 2419 (Quedgeley) Sqn RAFAC B 115 118 233
22 30302 LCpl E Riddle Northumbria ACF A 123 109 232
23 40904 Sgt J Lardner 2419 (Quedgeley) Sqn RAFAC A 115 116 231
24 40102 Sgt DL Corbett 103 (Doncaster) Sqn RAFAC A 109 119 228
25 30502 Cdt J Meakin Surrey (PWRR Bn) ACF A 121 101 222
26 40902 Cdt | Abdur-Rahman 2419 (Quedgeley) Sqn RAFAC A 89 132 221
27 40402 FS B Grzyb 1053 (Armthorpe) Sqn RAFAC A 115 106 221
28 40801 Cpl O Townsend 2403 (Aldermaston) Sqn RAFAC A 85 134 219
29 40903 Cpl M Smith 2419 (Quedgeley) San RAFAC A 111 107 218
30 40404 Cdt Z Wake 1053 (Armthorpe) Sqn RAFAC A 120 98 218
31 41201 Sgt F Burton No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC A 104 112 216
32 41301 Cdt T Makwarimba No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC B 101 110 211
33 20201 Cpl R Webster Southern Area SCC B 94 112 206
34 30504 Cdt| Canning Surrey (PWRR Bn) ACF A 99 107 206
35 40101 Sgt S Hicks 103 (Doncaster) Sqn RAFAC A 100 106 206
36 41001 Cpl F Collingbourne 2419 (Quedgeley) Sqn RAFAC B 96 108 204
37 30202 Cdt P Bista Middlesex & NW London ACF A 97 105 202
38 20203 LC M Gilham Southern Area SCC B 94 107 201
39 40301 SgtE Yeo 579 (Llandrindod Wells) Sqn RAFAC A 103 98 201
40 41101 FS E Black Durham & Northumberland Wing RAFAC A 87 113 200
41 40803 Cdt C Baahlam 2403 (Aldermaston) Sqn RAFAC A 111 88 199
42 40203 Cpl A Lapping 218 (Rotherham) Sqn RAFAC A 89 109 198
43 41303 Sgt D Anderson No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC B 99 98 197
44 40703 Cpl A Baxendale 1908 (Bootle) Sqn RAFAC A 115 78 193
45 40202 Sgt S Dyson 218 (Rotherham) Sqn RAFAC A 88 101 189
46 40901 Cpl S Deacon 2419 (Quedgeley) Sqn RAFAC A 91 98 189
47 40103 Cpl C Mkasuaka 103 (Doncaster) Sqn RAFAC A 92 96 188
48 40702 Cpl J Hugo 1908 (Bootle) Sqn RAFAC A 115 72 187
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49 40401
50 40104
51 41004
52 41203
53 30201
54 41002
55 41204
56 41304
57 20102
58 40204
59 40302
60 41103
61 40701
62 40303
63 20101
64 40602
65 40304
66 40201
67 20202
68 30203
69 20103
70 40804
71 41104
72 20104
HHHHHRRAR

Sgt E Morecroft

Cpl T Clark
Cpl L Pope

Sgt E English

LCpl C Rubin Aguiar
Cpl S Sachs

Cpl W Cross-Davies
Sgt J O'Connor

AC L Lusted

FS J Lacey

Sgt S Caine

Cdt | Harrop

FS C Kelly

Cdt B Moore
Cdt | Prince

Cdt O Scammel
Cdt E Jones

Sgt H Mills

AC C Wallington
LCpl MK Raymond Offer
Cdt O Friday

Sgt M French

Cpl O Lachowicz
Cdt S Carey-Wilson

1053 (Armthorpe) Sqn RAFAC A

103 (Doncaster) Sqn RAFAC A

2419 (Quedgeley) Sqn RAFAC B

No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC A

Middlesex & NW London ACF A

2419 (Quedgeley) Sqn RAFAC B

No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC A

No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC B

Southern Area SCC A

218 (Rotherham) Sqn RAFAC A

579 (Llandrindod Wells) Sgn RAFAC A
Durham & Northumberland Wing RAFAC A
1908 (Bootle) Sqn RAFAC A

579 (Llandrindod Wells) Sgn RAFAC A
Southern Area SCC A

1446 (Clevedon) Sgn RAFAC A

579 (Llandrindod Wells) Sgn RAFAC A
218 (Rotherham) Sqn RAFAC A
Southern Area SCC B

Middlesex & NW London ACF A
Southern Area SCC A

2403 (Aldermaston) Sqn RAFAC A
Durham & Northumberland Wing RAFAC A
Southern Area SCC A

94
91
94
94
99
94
87
71
81
72
76
64
68
71
53
62
64
64
67
84
56
57
68
26
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88
90
87
85
80
84
87
102
92
99
91
96
88
85
92
82
76
73
70
52
67
64
27
39

182
181
181
179
179
178
174
173
173
171
167
160
156
156
145
144
140
137
137
136
123
121
95

65
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