

National Cadet Air Rifle Meeting 2026

Saturday Aggregate - Community Cadets

Position	Team		Sat am	Sat pm	Score
1	30404 Cdt FHK Scott	Northumbria ACF B	161	156	317
2	20204 AC E Rudland	Southern Area SCC B	157	146	303
3	30503 LCpl J Parsons	Surrey (PWRR Bn) ACF A	144	150	294
4	30403 LCpl K Couchinho	Northumbria ACF B	152	138	290
5	30402 Cpl BL Henderson	Northumbria ACF B	144	141	285
6	30301 Cpl T Moore	Northumbria ACF A	127	152	279
7	41202 Sgt G Richardson-Bridge	No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC A	146	130	276
8	41102 Cpl G Deacon	Durham & Northumberland Wing RAFAC A	138	137	275
9	30204 LCpl MK Frunza	Middlesex & NW London ACF A	138	135	273
10	41302 Cpl A Khazi	No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC B	126	142	268
11	40601 Cdt S Winter	1446 (Clevedon) Sqn RAFAC A	137	131	268
12	30304 Sgt K Cowell	Northumbria ACF A	125	142	267
13	40704 Sgt I Twomey	1908 (Bootle) Sqn RAFAC A	125	138	263
14	30303 CSM A Hetherington	Northumbria ACF A	123	138	261
15	40603 Cpl D Wilkinson	1446 (Clevedon) Sqn RAFAC A	118	135	253
16	40604 Cpl E Jones	1446 (Clevedon) Sqn RAFAC A	136	115	251
17	30401 Cdt R Georghiou-Williamson	Northumbria ACF B	113	135	248
18	40802 Cdt L Huges	2403 (Aldermaston) Sqn RAFAC A	112	130	242
19	40403 Cdt O Rigg	1053 (Armthorpe) Sqn RAFAC A	114	125	239
20	30501 Cpl E Watts	Surrey (PWRR Bn) ACF A	128	111	239
21	41003 Sgt S Alishetty	2419 (Quedgeley) Sqn RAFAC B	115	118	233
22	30302 LCpl E Riddle	Northumbria ACF A	123	109	232
23	40904 Sgt J Lardner	2419 (Quedgeley) Sqn RAFAC A	115	116	231
24	40102 Sgt DL Corbett	103 (Doncaster) Sqn RAFAC A	109	119	228
25	30502 Cdt J Meakin	Surrey (PWRR Bn) ACF A	121	101	222
26	40902 Cdt I Abdur-Rahman	2419 (Quedgeley) Sqn RAFAC A	89	132	221
27	40402 FS B Grzyb	1053 (Armthorpe) Sqn RAFAC A	115	106	221
28	40801 Cpl O Townsend	2403 (Aldermaston) Sqn RAFAC A	85	134	219
29	40903 Cpl M Smith	2419 (Quedgeley) Sqn RAFAC A	111	107	218
30	40404 Cdt Z Wake	1053 (Armthorpe) Sqn RAFAC A	120	98	218
31	41201 Sgt F Burton	No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC A	104	112	216
32	41301 Cdt T Makwarimba	No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC B	101	110	211
33	20201 Cpl R Webster	Southern Area SCC B	94	112	206
34	30504 Cdt I Canning	Surrey (PWRR Bn) ACF A	99	107	206
35	40101 Sgt S Hicks	103 (Doncaster) Sqn RAFAC A	100	106	206
36	41001 Cpl F Collingbourne	2419 (Quedgeley) Sqn RAFAC B	96	108	204
37	30202 Cdt P Bista	Middlesex & NW London ACF A	97	105	202
38	20203 LC M Gilham	Southern Area SCC B	94	107	201
39	40301 Sgt E Yeo	579 (Llandrindod Wells) Sqn RAFAC A	103	98	201
40	41101 FS E Black	Durham & Northumberland Wing RAFAC A	87	113	200
41	40803 Cdt C Baahlam	2403 (Aldermaston) Sqn RAFAC A	111	88	199
42	40203 Cpl A Lapping	218 (Rotherham) Sqn RAFAC A	89	109	198
43	41303 Sgt D Anderson	No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC B	99	98	197
44	40703 Cpl A Baxendale	1908 (Bootle) Sqn RAFAC A	115	78	193
45	40202 Sgt S Dyson	218 (Rotherham) Sqn RAFAC A	88	101	189
46	40901 Cpl S Deacon	2419 (Quedgeley) Sqn RAFAC A	91	98	189
47	40103 Cpl C Mkasuaka	103 (Doncaster) Sqn RAFAC A	92	96	188
48	40702 Cpl J Hugo	1908 (Bootle) Sqn RAFAC A	115	72	187

Position	Team		Sat am	Sat pm	Score
49	40401 Sgt E Morecroft	1053 (Armthorpe) Sqn RAFAC A	94	88	182
50	40104 Cpl T Clark	103 (Doncaster) Sqn RAFAC A	91	90	181
51	41004 Cpl L Pope	2419 (Quedgeley) Sqn RAFAC B	94	87	181
52	41203 Sgt E English	No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC A	94	85	179
53	30201 LCpl C Rubin Aguiar	Middlesex & NW London ACF A	99	80	179
54	41002 Cpl S Sachs	2419 (Quedgeley) Sqn RAFAC B	94	84	178
55	41204 Cpl W Cross-Davies	No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC A	87	87	174
56	41304 Sgt J O'Connor	No 1 Welsh Wing RAFAC B	71	102	173
57	20102 AC L Lusted	Southern Area SCC A	81	92	173
58	40204 FS J Lacey	218 (Rotherham) Sqn RAFAC A	72	99	171
59	40302 Sgt S Caine	579 (Llandrindod Wells) Sqn RAFAC A	76	91	167
60	41103 Cdt I Harrop	Durham & Northumberland Wing RAFAC A	64	96	160
61	40701 FS C Kelly	1908 (Bootle) Sqn RAFAC A	68	88	156
62	40303 Cdt B Moore	579 (Llandrindod Wells) Sqn RAFAC A	71	85	156
63	20101 Cdt I Prince	Southern Area SCC A	53	92	145
64	40602 Cdt O Scammel	1446 (Clevedon) Sqn RAFAC A	62	82	144
65	40304 Cdt E Jones	579 (Llandrindod Wells) Sqn RAFAC A	64	76	140
66	40201 Sgt H Mills	218 (Rotherham) Sqn RAFAC A	64	73	137
67	20202 AC C Wallington	Southern Area SCC B	67	70	137
68	30203 LCpl MK Raymond Offer	Middlesex & NW London ACF A	84	52	136
69	20103 Cdt O Friday	Southern Area SCC A	56	67	123
70	40804 Sgt M French	2403 (Aldermaston) Sqn RAFAC A	57	64	121
71	41104 Cpl O Lachowicz	Durham & Northumberland Wing RAFAC A	68	27	95
72	20104 Cdt S Carey-Wilson	Southern Area SCC A	26	39	65